огт РТО-1595 (Rev. 03-11) МВ No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2 <u>015)</u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Xerox Corporation		
	Name: Google Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Internal Address: Street Address;	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	1	
Execution Date(s): December 7, 2012	1600 Amphitheatre Parkway	
x Assignment Merger Change of Name		
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Mountain View	
Government Interest Assignment	State: California	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 94043	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?	
Additional numbers attached	7,054,024 7,644,353 Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Joshua E. Garfield LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt. GOOGLE 3.0-1105		
GOOGLE 3.0-1106		
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title	
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information	
State: NJ Zip: 07090		
Phone Number: 908-654-5000		
Fax Number: 908-654-7866	Deposit Account Number 12-1095	
Email Address: ataylor@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Joshua E. Garfield	
). Signature:	1. D	
Signature Signature	May 13, 2013	
Joshua E. Garfield - 58,416 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

3160155

PATENT REEL: 030400 FRAME: 0245

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Xerox Corporation, a New York corporation, with offices at 45 Glover Avenue, Norwalk, CT 06856 ("Seller") is the sole and exclusive owner of those certain patents and applications set forth on Attachment 1 hereto (referred to as the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Google Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043 ("Purchaser") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the said Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the sufficiency of which is acknowledged by the parties:

Seller does hereby irrevocably and perpetually assign, transfer and convey to Purchaser all of Seller's right, title and Interest throughout the world in and to the Patents, all of which are to be held and enjoyed by Purchaser for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents are or may be granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Seller, If this assignment, transfer and conveyance had not been made; together with all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Patents, including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for (i) damages, (ii) injunctive relief, and (iii) any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement, and all rights to collect royalties or other payments under or on account of any of the Patents, all for Purchaser's own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Seller hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or an equivalent officer in any jurisdiction in which a Patent may have issued, to issue and assign as applicable any and all Letters Patent on said inventions to Purchaser as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that Seller has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that, except as otherwise explicitly agreed and acknowledged in writing between the parties, Seller has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict therewith.

XEROX CORPORATION

Title: ASSOCIATE GENERAL PATENT COUNSEL
Signature: Lavid Million
Date: 2012 DECEMBER 7

PATENT REEL: 030400 FRAME: 0246

ATTACHMENT 1 TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT FROM XEROX CORPORATION TO GOOGLE INC.

promote the contract of		UNALL PROPERTY CO. M.
PATENT/APPLICATION N	UMBER JURISDICTION	TITLE
7644353	US	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR STREAMLINED INTERACTIONS WITH DOCUMENT SERVICES FROM MOBILE COMPUTING APPLICATIONS
7054024	US	SYSTEM FOR SEGMENTING LARGE FILES IN AN SMTP NETWORK INCLUDING A DIGITAL INPUT SCANNER

PATENT REEL: 030400 FRAME: 0247

RECORDED: 05/13/2013